
 
                       TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

                   VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57 
                    CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES XI 

TIS/ VV/ 2021-22/067                        August 2021 
 
Dear Parent 
 
Term-I Examination is scheduled from Monday, 20 September to Friday, 01 October 2021. 
  
Please note the following: 

1. The examination will be conducted online on AssessPrep Portal in safe exam browser mode (Instructions will 
be sent separately). 

2. Examination for each subject will follow the pattern prescribed by CBSE. 
 Subject Marks Duration Format of the question paper 

English Core/B Studies/ Accountancy/ Economics/ 
Mathematics/ Political Science/ History 

40 90 minutes   
40% Objective questions and 
60% Subjective questions. 

Geography/ Psychology/ Home Science/ C Sc./ Physics/ 
Chemistry/ Biology/ Physical Education 

35 90 minutes 

Painting 15 60 minutes 
  

3. The schedule for Term-I Examination is as follows:     
        Day/ Date XI A XI B XI C/ D 

Mon, 20 September Economics Eco/ H. Sc C. Sc/ Eco/ Bio 

Wed, 22 September English English English 

Fri, 24 September B. St Pol. Sc. Physics 

Mon, 27 September Math Math/ Psych/ Geog. Math/ Psych 

Wed, 29 September Accountancy History/ Painting Chemistry 

Fri, 01 October Sixth subject Sixth subject Sixth subject 
   

1. Duration of the examination is two hours i.e. from 8.00 am to 10:00 am, inclusive of 15 minutes of reading and 15 
minutes of uploading time; for Painting it will be 8:00 am - 9:30 am. The login time is  7:50 am. 

2. Syllabus for Term- I examination will be available on the school website from  Monday,23 August 2021. 
3. Preparatory leave is from Thursday,16 September to Sunday, 19 September 2021. 
4. Regular online classes will commence from Thursday, 30 September 2021. 
5. Practical Examination and Viva will be conducted between Thursday, 30 September and                               

Friday, 08 October. The schedule for the same will be shared in the first week of September. 
6. Performance Profile of Term I Examination will be available online on CampusCare Portal by 10:00 am on Tuesday, 

26 October 2021. 
7. Parent Teacher Meeting to discuss your ward’s performance in Term-I Examination will be held on                    

Saturday, 30 Oct 2021. 
  
 Please Note: 

• Two rounds of weekly tests in each subject will be conducted in Term II before the final examination. 
• The Dussehra holidays are from Wednesday, 13 October to Wednesday, 20 October 2021. 

  
     “Some people dream of success while others wake up and work.”  Unknown 
Warm regards 
 
N Saroj 
Dean Academics 


